

SC No. 82/2018
State Vs Kamlesh Dalmia & Others
FIR No. 317/2018
PS Malviya Nagar

19.12.2019

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused Kamlesh Dalmia present on interim protection granted by the Hon'ble High Court.

Accused Prabha Dalmia and Jatin Mittal are present on interim bail.

Sh. Shekhar Nanawaty, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Complainant present with Proxy Counsel Ms. Vidushi Bajpai.

IO is not present.

Proxy Counsel for complainant submitted that she has not been supplied with copy of bail applications filed on behalf of accused Prabha Dalmia and Jatin Mittal. Same is supplied to Proxy Counsel for complainant today in the court.

As requested by Ld. Additional PP, IO be called to appear in person for clarifications on next date.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for reply and arguments on pending bail applications as well as arguments on charge on 26.02.2020. Till then, interim bail of accused Prabha Dalmia and Jatin Mittal is extended on same terms and conditions.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 19.12.2019