

State Vs Gaurav & Others
FIR No. 30/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

18.03.2020

The Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has issued advisory vide circular no. 79/RG/DHC/2020 dated 16.03.2020.

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

All accused not produced from JC.

Sh. Tejender Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman.

Sh. Ramesh Rawat, Ld. LAC for accused Saleem.

Sh. Anurag Kumar, Proxy Counsel for accused Gaurav and Shubham.

No PW is present.

PW/Manoj Giri absent despite service. Let he be summoned afresh for the next date.

As requested, matter is adjourned for entire RPE on 12.05.2020. Production warrants be issued for appearance of all accused on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 18.03.2020