

CNR No. DLST-01-008152-2018

SC No. 681/2018

State Vs. Kamlesh Dalmia & Ors.

FIR No. 317/2018

PS Malviya Nagar

21.07.2022

Present: None for the State.
All the three accused in person.
Father of the complainant in person.
Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.
Sh. Altmash Pathan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.

Ld. Additional PP for State is stated to be on leave today. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP is stated to be unavailable being busy in his regular Court and in bail roster work.

Heard. Record perused.

Adjournment has been sought by the Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused persons on the ground of non-availability of the main counsel. The request is allowed.

Three regular bail applications of accused persons are still pending.

At request, now to come up for consideration of those 3 bail applications as well as consideration on point of charge on **21.11.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.07.2022