

CNR No. DLST-01-008152-2018

SC No. 681/2018

State Vs. Kamlesh Dalmiya & Ors.

FIR No. 317/2018

PS Malviya Nagar

14.12.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Rambha Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all accused.
All accused on bail.
Sh. Aayushman Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant submits that the main counsel is unwell and, therefore, he cannot appear today to address the arguments on point of charge.

In the meantime, written submissions have been filed on behalf of complainant. Copy supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused.

Now the case shall be taken up as follows:

- (i) for arguments on point of charge on behalf of complainant as well as for consideration of bail applications of accused on **09.01.2023**.
- (ii) for pronouncement of Orders on point of charge on **12.01.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/14.12.2022