

CNR No. DLST01-008155-2018

SC No. 82 of 2018

State Vs Kamlesh Dalmia & Ors.

FIR No. 317/2018

PS Malviya Nagar

09.01.2023

In Camera Proceedings

Present: None for State.
All accused in person.
Sh. Mehmood Pracha and Sh. Dhruv Yadav, Ld. Counsels for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Heard. Records perused.

Written Submissions have been placed on record by Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that he shall place on record additional written submissions on point of charge.

Detailed arguments on point of charge on behalf of complainant heard from 11:15 AM to 11:50 AM.

Complainant submits that the video recording of the investigation conducted in the present case was done by the ACP concerned.

IO/ACP concerned is directed to file report as to whether any video recording of the investigation in the present case as submitted by the complainant was done. The report shall be filed on the next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

Now to come up for Orders on point of charge on date already fixed i.e. **12.01.2023**.

Bail applications of accused persons be also put up for Orders on date already fixed i.e. **12.01.2023**.

Copy of this Order be dispatched to ACP Concerned for compliance.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/09.01.2023

At 12:15 PM

At this stage, Sh. Shekhar Nanawty, Ld. Counsel for all accused has appeared. He has been apprised of the Order and next date of hearing.

Now to come up for purpose fixed on date fixed i.e. **12.01.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/09.01.2023