

CNR No. DLST-01-008152-2018

SC No. 681/2018

State Vs. Kamlesh Dalmiya & Ors.

FIR No. 317/2018

PS Malviya Nagar

27.01.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person.
Complainant in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Vide a separate order on point of charge dictated to the Stenographer, **accused Prabha Dalmiya has been discharged in the present case. Prabha Dalmiya is directed to furnish bail bond u/s 437A Cr.P.C. in sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety in the like amount on the NDOH.** Further, it has been held as follows:

Prima facie there is sufficient material on record to frame charge against the accused persons as follows:

- (i) Accused Kamlesh Dalmiya: offence punishable u/s 323/354/506/376D IPC, Section 3(1)(w)(i), Section 3(2)(v) and Section 3(2)(va) of the SC/ST Act.*
- (ii) Accused Jatin Mittal: offence punishable u/s 323/506/376D IPC, Section 3(1)(w)(i), Section 3(2)(v) and Section 3(2)(va) of the SC/ST Act.*

Now to come up for framing of formal charge on **20.02.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.01.2023

CNR No. DLST-01-008152-2018

SC No. 681/2018

State Vs. Kamlesh Dalmiya & Ors.

FIR No. 317/2018

PS Malviya Nagar

27.01.2023

File has been taken up again on three applications u/s 439 Cr.P.C. for grant of regular bail on behalf of applicants-accused, namely, Kamlesh Dalmiya, Jatin Mittal and Prabha Dalmiya.

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Applicants-accused in person.
Complainant in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Since vide separate Order of even date dictated to the stenographer, applicant-accused Prabha Dalmiya has been discharged. The present application has, therefore, become infructuous. **The present application for grant of regular bail on behalf of applicant-accused Prabha Dalmiya stands disposed of accordingly.**

Now to come up for further consideration on bail applications of applicants-accused Kamlesh Dalmiya and Jatin Mittal on **30.01.2023.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.01.2023