

CNR No. DLST01-008152-2018

SC No. 82 of 2018

State Vs Kamlesh Dalmiya & Ors.

FIR No. 317/2018

PS Malviya Nagar

06.09.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Proceedings qua accused Kamlesh Dalmiya already abated vide Order dated 29.08.2023.
Accused Prabha Dalmiya has already been discharged vide Order dated 27.01.2023.
Accused Jatin Mittal on bail.
Ms. Rambha Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Jatin Mittal

Heard. Records perused.

Perusal of record shows that charge for the offence punishable u/s 376D/323/506/34 IPC has already been framed against accused Jatin Mittal on 24.01.2019.

Accordingly, an additional formal charge in terms of Order dated 27.01.2023 only in respect of offences punishable under Section 3(1)(w)(i) of the SC & ST Act, 3(2)(v) of the SC & ST Act and 3(2)(va) of the SC & ST Act has been framed and explained to accused Jatin Mittal in vernacular. Accused Jatin Mittal has pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Let PW / Prosecutrix 'M' (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Contd....

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for prosecution evidence on **18.11.2023**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/06.09.2023