

SC No.681/2018

State Vs. Kamlesh Dalmia and Ors

FIR No. 317/2018

PS Malviya Nagar

18.11.2023

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Proceedings qua accused Kamlesh Dalmiya already abated vide order dated 29.08.2023.
Accused Prabha Dalmiya has already been discharged vide order dated 27.01.2023.
Sh. Shekhar Nanawaty, Ld. counsel for accused along with accused.
Ms. Nujkal Naseem, Ld. counsel for complainant along with father of the complainant/victim.

Matter is at the stage of prosecution evidence.

PW/Prosecutrix 'M' is not present. Her father is present today who submits that they have changed their residential address and new address is furnished as **H. No. 1793, Gali no.8, Govindpuri Extension, New Delhi-110019 (mobile no.9871855273)**.

PW/Prosecutrix 'M' be summoned afresh for next date of hearing through IO concerned. MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

IO is served through whats app but not present. **He be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.**

List now for prosecution evidence on 15.02.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/18.11.2023