

CNR No. DLST01-008152-2018

SC No.681 of 2018

State Vs Jatin Mittal

FIR No. 317/2018

PS Malviya Nagar

06.03.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Proceedings qua accused Kamlesh Dalmiya already abated vide Order dated 29.08.2023.
Accused Prabha Dalmiya already discharged vide Order dated 27.01.2023.
Accused Jatin Mittal on bail.
Ms. Nujhat Naseem, Ld. Counsel for complainant through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Sh. Shekhar Nanawathy, Ld. Counsel for accused through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.

Matter is listed for cross-examination of PW1. Ld. Counsel for the accused had requested yesterday itself that he cannot appear physically before this Court today due to some urgent matter in other Court.

Telephonic information in this regard was already sent to PW1 by Naib prosecution of this Court.

Let PW1 be summoned again through the SHO concerned for next dates of hearing for her cross-examination.

List now for cross-examination of PW1 on **27.03.2024 at 02:00 PM and 28.03.2024 at 02:00 PM.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/06.03.2024