

SC No. 681 of 2018
State Vs. Jatin Mittal
FIR no. 317/2018
PS Malviya Nagar

07.07.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Jatin Mittal in person on bail.
Sh. Shubham Dhyani, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
PW Dr. Snigdha Soni on behalf of Dr. Sneh Priya
(mentioned as Dr. Sheera in the list of witnesses).

Vakalatnama has been furnished on behalf of accused Jatin Mittal. Same is taken on record.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW7 Dr. Snigdha Soni has been examined-in-chief by State on behalf of Dr. Sneh Priya (inadvertently mentioned as Dr. Sheera at Serial No. 04 in the list of witnesses by the IO), who has left the services of AIIMS Hospital and her present whereabouts are not known. She has been cross-examined on behalf of the accused and discharged.

Summons to PW HC Ajay received back served through WhatsApp, however, on telephonic conversation with naib prosecution, he submitted that he did not receive the summons and, therefore, he is unable to appear today. Summons were served by HC Kanhaiya Lal, No. 1554/SD PS Malviya Nagar and in view of the contradiction between the report on summons and submissions made by PW HC Ajay, **let SHO PS Malviya Nagar be notified to call for an explanation from HC**

Contd....

:2:

Kanhaiya Lal in regard to the report furnished by him and report on next date of hearing.

SHO PS Malviya Nagar is also directed to ensure the presence of HC Kanhaiya Lal before the court on the next date of hearing.

Summons were also issued to Dr. Aravindan V and Dr. Naresh Jeengar, however, perusal of record shows that both these doctors have already been discharged vide Order dated 24.01.2019.

Let PWs Ct. Hansraj and HC Heera Chand (mentioned at Serial No. 12 and 15 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 23.09.2025.

Copy of this Order be dispatched to SHO PS Malviya Nagar.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/07.07.2025