

SC No. 302 of 2019
State Vs Gaurav & Ors.
FIR No. 30/2019
PS Sangam Vihar

28.08.2025

Today, lawyers are observing strike and abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State through video conferencing.
All accused in person on bail.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Salman through
video conferencing.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Summons to PW SI Megha Ram not received. **This
witness shall be summoned again in due course.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on date
already fixed i.e. 29.08.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/28.08.2025