

SC No. 302 of 2019
State Vs Gaurav and Ors.
FIR No. 30/2019
PS Sangam Vihar
15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All accused in person on bail.
Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Gaurav and Shubham @ Shivam.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Salim.
Sh. Vinay, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Salman.
PW Inspector Mukesh Kumar in person.
MHC(M) with case property.

Request for exemption has been received on behalf
of PW10 SI Ashwini.

PW11 Inspector Mukesh Kumar has been examined-
in-chief by State. His cross-examination on behalf of the accused
persons is deferred as it is already 04:20 PM.

At this stage, Ld. Additional PP for the State submits
that although case property i.e. mobile phone has been received
from FSL but FSL Result has not been filed till date.

**SHO PS Sangam Vihar is directed to apprise the
Court about the status of FSL Result in the present case on the
next date of hearing i.e. 16.12.2025.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on date
already fixed i.e. 16.12.2025.

Copy of this Order be dispatched to SHO concerned
forthwith.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/15.12.2025