

SC No. 681/2018
State Vs. Jatin Mittal
FIR No. 317/2018
PS Malviya Nagar

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Prabha Dalmia already discharged vide
order dt. 27.01.2023
Proceedings qua accused Kamlesh Dalmiya already
abated vide order dt. 29.08.2023.
Sh. Shekhar Nanavaty, Ld. Counsel for accused
alongwith accused.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PWs HC Ajay and Ct. Hansraj have sent their
exemption request. Request considered. They shall be summoned
again in due course.

At this stage, accused submits that he does not
dispute the genuineness of MLC of accused Kamlesh Dalmiya
got conducted by Ct. Hansh Raj, his potency test which got
conducted by Ct. Hansh Raj, RC No. 158/21/18, 165/21/18 and
172/21/18 and acknowledgment, recording of statement of victim
'M' recorded by Ms. Saloni Singh, Ld. Link MM, South District,
caste certificate of RPL (father of victim 'M'), ML (victim) and
KL (sister of victim), MLC of victim ML dt. 28.03.2019 (without
admitting sexual assault history), RFSL result dt. 20.03.2019 ,
certificate u/s 65B IEA regarding CDR of mobile No.
9999075730, covering letter of Nodal Officer regarding notice

u/s 91 Cr.P.C, CAF in the name of Prabha Dalmia and CDR of said mobile phone (running into 129 pages) and location chart of said mobile, certificate u/s 65B IEA regarding CDR of mobile No. 9891846981, covering letter of Nodal Officer regarding notice u/s 91 Cr.P.C, CAF in the name of Jatin Mittal and CDR of said mobile phone (running into 9 pages) and location chart of said mobile and certificate u/s 65B IEA regarding CDR of mobile No. 9560458998, CAF in the name of 'KL' (brother of victim) and CDR of said mobile phone (running into 60 pages) and location chart of said mobile and his statement under Section 294 Cr.P.C. may be recorded.

Statement of accused recorded separately under Section 294 Cr.P.C. in regard to the admission of the above said documents i.e. **Ex. PX1, Ex. PA-1 to Ex. PA-15.**

In view of the admission of the aforesaid documents, evidence of witnesses mentioned in this regard in the list of witnesses is dispensed with.

List on date already fixed i.e. 14.01.2026 for further prosecution evidence.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/13.01.2026