

SC No. 681/2018
State Vs. Jatin Mittal
FIR no.317/2018
PS Malviya Nagar

15.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Prabha Dalmia already discharged vide order dated 27.01.2023.
Proceedings qua accused Kamlesh Dalmiya already abated vide order dated 29.08.2023.
Accused Jatin Mittal with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Shubham Dhyani.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW IO SI Sneh Lata has sent her exemption request on the ground that she is suffering from pain in her stomach.

Let PW IO SI Sneh Lata be summoned again for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 28.01.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.01.2026