

10
SC 681/2018
STATE Vs. Jatin Mittal
FIR No. 317/2018
PS Malviya Nagar

28.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Prabha Dalmia already discharged vide order dated 27.01.2023.
Proceedings qua accused Kamlesh Dalmia already abated vide order dated 29.08.2023.
Accused Jatin Mittal with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Shubham Dhyani.
PW Retd. SI Sneh Lata in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Retd. SI Sneh Lata as PW-10 has been examined in chief. Her cross-examination is deferred subject to cost of Rs. 1500/- to be paid to her as main counsel for accused is not available today. Cost Paid.

PW -10 Retd. SI Sneh Lata is bound down for the NDOH at 2:00 PM

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 18.02.2026 at 2:00 PM.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/28.01.2026