

SC 681/2018
STATE Vs. Jatin Mittal
FIR No. 317/2018
PS Malviya Nagar

19.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Prabha Dalmia already discharged vide order dated 27.01.2023.
Proceedings qua accused Kamlesh Dalmia already abated vide order dated 29.08.2023.
Accused Jatin Mittal in person on bail.
Sh. Shubham Dhyani, Ld. Counsel for accused Jatin Mittal.
PW SP Rajnish Kumar is present through VC.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW SP Rajnish Kumar as PW-11 has been examined in chief, cross-examined on behalf of accused and discharged.

Ld. Additional PP for the State submits that prosecution does not wish to examine **PW Sh. Dhiraj Rastogi from the supplementary charge sheet** and therefore, the said witness may be dropped from the list of witnesses. Submission heard.

In view of the above, the witness **Sh. Dhiraj Rastogi** stands dropped from the list of witnesses.

Ld. Additional PP for the State submits that no other witness is required to be examined from the side of prosecution and prosecution evidence may be closed.

In view of the above, PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of Statement of Accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C on 29.04.2026 at 11:00 AM.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/19.03.2026